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Annex F. Photographs

F.1 Test Sample

Front Sample 230321-02. S01

TOLSEN
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Laptop
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F.3 Antenna host platform location and adjacent edge positions relative to the body
Antenna Host Platform location #1
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Position

to Top

to Right

to Left

to Bottom

Main Antenna Length
Main to Aux

to Top

to Right

to Left

to Bottom

Aux Antenna Length
Bumper thickness
to User

to User

Keyboard depth

Distance
(mm)

227.58
307.26
1.71
5.26
7.75
297.8
227.58
1.71
307.26
5.26
7.75
3.46
15.02
15.02
260.47
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Laptop Mode

WLAN Antenna

5.26 mm
ANT edge to desktop
(with Bumper)

260.47mm
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F.4 Phantom liquid level during measurements

ELI phantom Body liquid SAR Dasy SPEAG MBBL600-6000V6 Batch -191014-02
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End of the report
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